NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING Posted August 13, 2018

	A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:		
DATE:	August 14, 2018		
TIME:	6:00 p.m.		
PLACE:	Denham Springs City Hall		
	116 N. Range Ave.		
	Denham Springs, LA 70726		
ACENDA.			

AGENDA: Call to Order Invocation Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

****Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item**

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Recognition of Sarah Scott.	
2.	Presentation on WWII weekend by Charlotte & Robert Reynolds.	
3.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report	
4.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the July 23, 2018 City Council Meeting.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the consent agenda for July 1, 2018 through July 31, 2018.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing a public hearing on a Special Use Permit for Lot 4, in Section 59, T6S- R2E, G.L.D., Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, Louisiana for the purpose of a four-plex residential (SUP-KI, LLC-18). Requested by Knighten Investment, LLC.; to be held September 11, 2018 at 6:00 pm in City Hall, Denham Springs, LA.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action re-appointing Perrin Watkins as Agent of Record for the health, vision, dental & life insurances for the fiscal year July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2019.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with the Louisiana Department of Veterans Affairs.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action on the renewal of the annual contract for fuel and submersible pumps.	
10.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing the advertisement of bids for a) dirt, sand, gravel & limestone; b) concrete; c) pipe and fire hydrants.	

11.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing the advertisement for request for proposals for software to integrate all departments with the current Caselle software.	
12.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing Mayor Gerard	
	Landry to execute Amendment #1 to the Bass Pro Cooperative	
	Endeavor Agreement with the State of Louisiana through the	
	Department of Revenue.	
13.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to enter into an Agreement	
	with Louisiana State University for research project to find the	
	area where the Amite Springs Hotel and associated springs for	
	Denham Springs are or were located.	
14.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution	
	authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute a Cooperative	
	Endeavor Agreement with the Livingston Parish School Board	
	to provide two (2) School Resource Officers for the period	
	beginning July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019.	
15.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Payment No. 3 in the	
15.	amount of \$8,849.23 for the Julia Street Overlay and Widening	
	Project.	
		City of Denham Springs

P.O. Box 1629 pring

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629 In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.